
 

IDOC Data Sensitivity Classification - L3 Restricted 

ICJC Victim Services Subcommittee  
February 11, 2026 

2:00 p.m. MST 
3056 W. Elder Street Boise, Idaho 83705 

Commission Conference Room  
OR 

Via Zoom 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84743192355?pwd=0nEUNrcFRguPGBmqOKDRiO2MVybsBb.1 

 
 
Committee Membership 
Co-Chair - Christine Starr Christine.Starr@copp.idaho.gov 
Co -Chair - Brittney Thorndyke Brittney.Thorndyke@copp.idaho.gov 
Co-Chair - Holly Koole hkoole@adacounty.id.gov 
 
Aleshea Boals Aleshea.Boals@ag.idaho.gov 
Jackie Smith Jackie.Smith@canyoncounty.id.gov 
Jodi Marhoefer jmarhoefer@kcgov.us 
Lauren Atwood laatwood@idoc.idaho.gov 
Patricia Buchholz pbuchholz@co.gem.id.us 
Paula Pack ppack@co.fremont.id.us 
Sherri Coronado sherri.coronado@isp.idaho.gov 
Susan Nalley SNalley@binghamid.gov 
Sara White swhite@adacounty.id.gov  
 

AGENDA 
 

1. Call to Order 
 

2. Approval of the Minutes from January 2026 meeting – ACTION ITEM 
 
3. Update from Subcommittee Teams 

a. Enhancing VWC training consistency 
b. Bridging the gap between sentencing and post-conviction/appellate victim services 
c. One-stop shop for resources 

 
4. Discuss ICJC Subcommittee presentation  
 
5. General discussion about things going on in victim services around the state 

 
6. Adjourn  

 

*Next Meeting - March 11, 2026, at 2:00 p.m. 
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